Cs7

COMMUNICATION
. ks . COUNCIL - October 20, 2021
rom: erks@vaughan.ca
To: Adelina Bellisario CW (Clisd) - Report No. 47, Item 3
Subject: FW: [External] 4101 Rutherford Rd
Date: October-13-21 10:38:00 AM

From: spno I

Sent: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 10:59 PM

To: rosanna.defrancesco@vaughan.ca; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Sandra Yeung Racco
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate
<Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca; info@westondownra.ca; Maurizio Bevilacqua
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>

Subject: [External] 4101 Rutherford Rd

Mayor and Counsellors:

In Reference to the closed session council meeting to be held on October 13,
2021, please uphold your prior commitment and reject this development
application of 7 stories and 139 units.

Regards,
Ausilia Spano



